tender document fee is NON-REFUNDABLE. Any tender submitted 

without the requisite fee will be rejected summarily except 

exempted under National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC). 

b. EARNESl MONEY DEPOSIT (EMO): The Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMO) of Rs.15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only), (refundable 

without interest) shall accompany the Pre-qualification bid in the form of 

Demand Draft in favor of "Zonal Training Institute, East Zone", 

payable at Kolkata, failing which the _tender shall be rejected 

summarily except exempted under National Small Industries

[...]

organizations/PSUs establishments and documentary evidence in support 

thereof is to be enclosed ; 

3. The tender-applicant shall possess all the latest licenses/ certificates/ 

authorization required for running of the canteen / supply of food items 

etc; 

4. EMO of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in the form of 

Demand Draft in favor of "Zonal 

payable at Kolkata . 

Training Institute, East Zone", 

5. The agency should have following certificates/licenses and shall submit 

authentic proof thereof: 

a. Registration Certificate of The Company/Firm/Agency under the